

**STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
SUMMARY OF BIDS  
LETTING OF AUGUST 26, 2016**

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNQ326 Call 001)

HSIP-I-40-3(157),22001-3190-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON THE I-40 WB RAMP TO S.R. 46 (EXIT 172).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.408 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 15, 2017

DBE GOAL 4.00%

---

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,291,294.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,339,173.30
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,461,066.25

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>105-01</b>	<b>CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES</b>		
		<b>1.000 LS</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
<b>201-01</b>	<b>CLEARING AND GRUBBING</b>		
		<b>1.000 LS</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
<b>202-01</b>	<b>REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS</b>		
		<b>1.000 LS</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
<b>203-01</b>	<b>ROAD &amp; DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)</b>		
		<b>3,131.000 C.Y.</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$14.0000	\$43,834.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$62,620.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$26.5000	\$82,971.50
<b>203-06</b>	<b>WATER</b>		
		<b>5.000 M.G.</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$40.0000	\$200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$50.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$10.0000	\$50.00
<b>209-02.03</b>	<b>8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN</b>		
		<b>42.000 L.F.</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$20.0000	\$840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$840.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$20.0000	\$840.00
<b>209-05</b>	<b>SEDIMENT REMOVAL</b>		
		<b>10.000 C.Y.</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$50.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$100.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$10.0000	\$100.00
<b>209-08.02</b>	<b>TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)</b>		
		<b>200.000 L.F.</b>	
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15.0000	\$3,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$10.0000	\$2,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)</b>			
	<b>1,300.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$3,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$4,550.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$5.0000	\$6,500.00
<b>303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D</b>			
	<b>2,893.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$20.0000	\$57,860.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$81,004.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$35.0000	\$101,255.00
<b>303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)</b>			
	<b>100.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
<b>307-03.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A</b>			
	<b>1,120.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$85.0000	\$95,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$89,600.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$112.0000	\$125,440.00
<b>307-03.02 PERF. GRADE ASPH. CEMENT(PG76-22)GRADING AS</b>			
	<b>14.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$750.0000	\$10,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$9,100.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$110.0000	\$1,540.00
<b>307-03.03 AGGREGATE(BPMB-HM) GRADING AS</b>			
	<b>426.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$65.0000	\$27,690.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$38,340.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$110.0000	\$46,860.00
<b>307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2</b>			
	<b>471.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$90.0000	\$42,390.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$87.0000	\$40,977.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$115.0000	\$54,165.00
<b>402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)</b>			
	<b>6.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$3,300.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$875.0000	\$5,250.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>402-02</b>	<b>AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)</b>		
	<b>20.000 TON</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$38.0000	\$760.00
<b>403-01</b>	<b>BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)</b>		
	<b>9.000 TON</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$600.0000	\$5,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$550.0000	\$4,950.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$875.0000	\$7,875.00
<b>407-20.05</b>	<b>SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT</b>		
	<b>1,740.000 L.F.</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$2.0000	\$3,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$17,400.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$3.5000	\$6,090.00
<b>411-03.10</b>	<b>ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D</b>		
	<b>876.000 TON</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$100.0000	\$87,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$91,980.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$136.0000	\$119,136.00
<b>411-12.01</b>	<b>SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)</b>		
	<b>2.000 L.M.</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,250.0000	\$6,500.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
<b>415-01.01</b>	<b>COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT</b>		
	<b>763.000 TON</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$17.0000	\$12,971.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.5000	\$30,901.50
	Sessions Paving Company	\$46.0000	\$35,098.00
<b>604-07.05</b>	<b>RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 1)</b>		
	<b>2,026.000 S.F.</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$130.0000	\$263,380.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$115.0000	\$232,990.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$135.0000	\$273,510.00
<b>604-07.06</b>	<b>RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 2)</b>		
	<b>600.000 S.F.</b>		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$90.0000	\$54,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$155.0000	\$93,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company	\$93.5000	\$56,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)</b>			
	<b>6.000 C.Y.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,060.0000	\$6,360.00
<b>702-01 CONCRETE CURB</b>			
	<b>10.000 C.Y.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$464.0000	\$4,640.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$424.0000	\$4,240.00
<b>705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)</b>			
	<b>2,050.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$17.0000	\$34,850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.4500	\$35,772.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$19.2500	\$39,462.50
<b>705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)</b>			
	<b>4.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$625.0000	\$2,500.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
<b>705-04.07 TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)</b>			
	<b>4.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2,200.0000	\$8,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$8,400.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
<b>705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT</b>			
	<b>920.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.7500	\$4,370.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$3,220.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$4.0000	\$3,680.00
<b>705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3</b>			
	<b>2.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,300.0000	\$10,600.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
<b>706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED</b>			
	<b>680.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.2500	\$850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8500	\$578.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2.0000	\$1,360.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>707-01.11 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)</b>	<b>282.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$35.0000	\$9,870.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$7,050.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$22.0000	\$6,204.00
<b>707-01.12 END &amp; CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')</b>	<b>5.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$275.0000	\$1,375.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$725.0000	\$3,625.00
<b>707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE</b>	<b>80.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.0000	\$320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,800.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$800.00
<b>709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)</b>	<b>50.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$3,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
<b>709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)</b>	<b>18.000 TON</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$50.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,080.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$810.00
<b>710-02 AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)</b>	<b>2,200.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$6.6000	\$14,520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$13,200.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$6.7500	\$14,850.00
<b>712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>	<b>1.000 LS</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
<b>712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL</b>	<b>1,950.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$25.0000	\$48,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$78,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$38.0000	\$74,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)</b>			
	<b>100.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$3,400.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
<b>712-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR</b>			
	<b>98.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$12.0000	\$1,176.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$980.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$12.0000	\$1,176.00
<b>712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)</b>			
	<b>10.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.0000	\$100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$360.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$42.0000	\$420.00
<b>712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)</b>			
	<b>264.000 S.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$12.5000	\$3,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.7500	\$2,046.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$9.0000	\$2,376.00
<b>712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)</b>			
	<b>2.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
<b>713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)</b>			
	<b>3.000 C.Y.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$700.0000	\$2,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$720.0000	\$2,160.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
<b>713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)</b>			
	<b>550.000 LB.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.1000	\$1,705.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,925.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$3.8000	\$2,090.00
<b>713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)</b>			
	<b>17.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$39.0000	\$663.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$561.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$680.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>713-02.15 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)</b>			
	<b>88.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$39.0000	\$3,432.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$2,904.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$3,520.00
<b>713-02.33 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (RED)</b>			
	<b>15.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$42.0000	\$630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$37.8000	\$567.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$45.0000	\$675.00
<b>713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS &amp; WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT</b>			
	<b>1,250.000 LB.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.8500	\$6,062.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.7500	\$5,937.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$5.2500	\$6,562.50
<b>713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST</b>			
	<b>450.000 LB.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.9000	\$2,205.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$2,025.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$5.0000	\$2,250.00
<b>713-11.03 2 1/2" DIA ROUND STEEL TUBE SIGN POST</b>			
	<b>109.000 LB.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$6.0000	\$654.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$1,853.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$19.0000	\$2,071.00
<b>713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)</b>			
	<b>64.000 S.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.0000	\$960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$864.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$15.0000	\$960.00
<b>713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)</b>			
	<b>53.000 S.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.5000	\$821.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.6000	\$773.80
Sessions Paving Company		\$16.0000	\$848.00
<b>713-14 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS</b>			
	<b>40.000 S.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$26.0000	\$1,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.5000	\$1,180.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$33.0000	\$1,320.00



		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS</b>			
	<b>1.000 LS</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$750.0000	\$750.00
<b>713-16.20 SIGNS (R10-12, 30"x36")</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$230.0000	\$230.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$80.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$350.0000	\$350.00
<b>716-01.05 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER</b>			
	<b>144.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$17.0000	\$2,448.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,440.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$2,880.00
<b>716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)</b>			
	<b>26.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$55.0000	\$1,430.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,900.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$100.0000	\$2,600.00
<b>716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER</b>			
	<b>25.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$15.0000	\$375.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$375.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$500.00
<b>716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)</b>			
	<b>270.000 S.Y.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$33.0000	\$8,910.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,750.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$35.0000	\$9,450.00
<b>716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)</b>			
	<b>132.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$16.0000	\$2,112.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,980.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$20.0000	\$2,640.00
<b>716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)</b>			
	<b>11.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$250.0000	\$2,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,925.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$200.0000	\$2,200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)</b>			
	<b>2.000 L.M.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,700.0000	\$3,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
<b>716-05.50 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)</b>			
	<b>240.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$0.6600	\$158.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$120.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1.0000	\$240.00
<b>716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)</b>			
	<b>4.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$150.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$280.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$150.0000	\$600.00
<b>716-08.30 HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)</b>			
	<b>2.000 L.M.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8,200.0000	\$16,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
<b>716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)</b>			
	<b>1.000 L.M.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$6,300.0000	\$6,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
<b>716-12.04 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LINE)</b>			
	<b>220.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2.0000	\$440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$550.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$3.0000	\$660.00
<b>716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)</b>			
	<b>650.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3.0000	\$1,950.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,950.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$4.0000	\$2,600.00
<b>717-01 MOBILIZATION</b>			
	<b>1.000 LS</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$89,050.0000	\$89,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>725-02.41 FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION SPLICE UNIT</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
<b>730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$3,100.0000	\$3,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$2,900.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
<b>730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)</b>			
	<b>4.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$820.0000	\$3,280.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$659.0000	\$2,636.00
<b>730-02.10 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A2)</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$900.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$815.0000	\$815.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$663.0000	\$663.00
<b>730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,412.0000	\$1,412.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,320.0000	\$1,320.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,122.0000	\$1,122.00
<b>730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 WITH BACKPLATE)</b>			
	<b>4.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$3,300.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$654.0000	\$2,616.00
<b>730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$390.0000	\$390.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$360.0000	\$360.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$350.0000	\$350.00
<b>730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)</b>			
	<b>3.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$525.0000	\$1,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$475.0000	\$1,425.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>730-03.23 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$1,550.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$500.0000	\$500.00
<b>730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
<b>730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR</b>			
	<b>960.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.3500	\$1,296.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2000	\$1,152.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1.5000	\$1,440.00
<b>730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR</b>			
	<b>215.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.9500	\$419.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4000	\$301.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$1.7500	\$376.25
<b>730-08.40 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (6F, SMFO DROP CABLE)</b>			
	<b>310.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$2.9000	\$899.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.6000	\$806.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$3.1500	\$976.50
<b>730-09.01 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY(25,000 LBS)</b>			
	<b>75.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.5000	\$337.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$307.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$2.5000	\$187.50
<b>730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)</b>			
	<b>50.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$10.2500	\$512.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.7000	\$485.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$6.0000	\$300.00
<b>730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)</b>			
	<b>1,020.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$6.7500	\$6,885.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$6,630.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$6.0000	\$6,120.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>730-12.07 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (RGS)</b>			
	<b>175.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$14.9800	\$2,621.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.2000	\$2,135.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$15.0000	\$2,625.00
<b>730-12.16 CONDUIT (2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC, DIRECTIONAL BORE)</b>			
	<b>310.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$23.0000	\$7,130.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$6,820.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$22.0000	\$6,820.00
<b>730-13.05 VEHICLE DETECTOR (EXT. CALL - DELAY CALL)</b>			
	<b>7.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0000	\$910.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$119.0000	\$833.00
<b>730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - SINGLE APPROACH)</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$18,200.0000	\$18,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17,200.0000	\$17,200.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$15,448.0000	\$15,448.00
<b>730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE</b>			
	<b>1,375.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$1.2500	\$1,718.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1000	\$1,512.50
Sessions Paving Company		\$1.0000	\$1,375.00
<b>730-14.02 SAW SLOT</b>			
	<b>1,150.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4.9000	\$5,635.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$5,175.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$3.2500	\$3,737.50
<b>730-14.03 LOOP WIRE</b>			
	<b>2,950.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$0.9900	\$2,920.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$2,360.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$0.5000	\$1,475.00
<b>730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$10,882.0000	\$10,882.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$4,990.0000	\$4,990.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$4,097.0000	\$4,097.00
<b>730-23.01 STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)</b>			
	<b>2.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$9,100.0000	\$18,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,400.0000	\$16,800.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$7,180.0000	\$14,360.00
<b>730-23.38 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' &amp; 55')</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$17,390.0000	\$17,390.00
<b>730-23.98 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')</b>			
	<b>1.000 EACH</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$13,881.0000	\$13,881.00
<b>740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)</b>			
	<b>50.000 S.Y.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$7.0000	\$350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$300.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$500.00
<b>740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN (DESCRIPTION)</b>			
	<b>250.000 L.F.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$8.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,750.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$12.7500	\$3,187.50
<b>801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)</b>			
	<b>1.000 UNIT</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$200.0000	\$200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$75.0000	\$75.00
<b>801-03 WATER (SEEDING &amp; SODDING)</b>			
	<b>1.000 M.G.</b>		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing		\$100.0000	\$100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$75.00
Sessions Paving Company		\$75.0000	\$75.00

UNIT PRICE                      EXTENSION

803-01    SODDING (NEW SOD)

**3,305.000 S.Y.**

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$4.1000	\$13,550.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$16,525.00
Sessions Paving Company	\$3.5000	\$11,567.50

**SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,291,294.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,339,173.30
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,461,066.25

**TOTAL CONTRACT**

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing	\$1,291,294.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,339,173.30
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,461,066.25